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H*2740 (Rat #0566, Act #0456 of 1982) General Bill, By A. Hardy

A Bill to amend Act 554 of 1978, relating to unlawful acts at parks under the jurisdiction of the South Carolina Department of
Parks, Recreation and Tourism, so as to provide for certain authority of park rangers, superintendents and other officials at
such parks, to further provide for acts which shall be unlawful at such parks, to provide penalties for violations, and to provide
that information concerning such prohibited acts shall be published and displayed in conspicuous places so as to be availabe
for visitors and employees.-at

04/14/81
04/14/81
05/13/81
05/20/81
05/20/81
05/20/81
05/20/81
05/21/81
05/27/81
05/27/81
06/17/81
06/24/81
06/01/82
06/01/82
06/01/82
06/02/82
06/03/82
06/09/82
06/09/82
06/09/82
07/08/82

House
House
House
House
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1810

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1810
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2348
Debate adjourned HJ-2505

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-6
Amended HJ-2506

Read second time HJ-2511

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2591

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-18
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Read second time SJ-6

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-6
Read third time and enrolled SJ-96

Ratified R 566 HJ-3947

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/82

Act No. 456
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