

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2740 (Rat #0566, Act #0456 of 1982) General Bill, By A. Hardy

A Bill to amend Act 554 of 1978, relating to unlawful acts at parks under the jurisdiction of the South Carolina Department of Parks, Recreation and Tourism, so as to provide for certain authority of park rangers, superintendents and other officials at such parks, to further provide for acts which shall be unlawful at such parks, to provide penalties for violations, and to provide that information concerning such prohibited acts shall be published and displayed in conspicuous places so as to be available for visitors and employees.-at

04/14/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1810
04/14/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1810
05/13/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2348
05/20/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2505
05/20/81	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-6
05/20/81	House	Amended HJ-2506
05/20/81	House	Read second time HJ-2511
05/21/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2591
05/27/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
05/27/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-18
06/17/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8
06/24/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
06/01/82	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
06/01/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-6
06/01/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-6
06/02/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-96
06/03/82	House	Ratified R 566 HJ-3947
06/09/82		Signed By Governor
06/09/82		Effective date 06/09/82
06/09/82		Act No. 456
07/08/82		Copies available